BLACKPOOL COUNCIL

PLACES
HEAD OF SERVICE:

SERVICE - LIBRARIES

Elaine Midgley
REVIEW OF FEES AND CHARGES 2017/-18
CLASSIFICATION DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE DATE OF EXISTING RECOMMENDED INCREASE
LAST CHARGE CHARGE
REVISION £ £ %
SALES Overdue Charges
All items - per item per day Mar-10 0.20 0.20 0.00
Maximum charge per item Apr-16 10.00 10.00 0.00
Postage charge for overdue notice Apr-16 0.54 0.54 0.00
Reservation Charges
Books in stock in Blackpool Apr-16 0.70 0.70 0.00
Books borrowed from North West or UK Libraries Apr-16 4.00 4.00 0.00
Books borrowed from British Library Apr-16 4.00 4.00 0.00
Library Services Membership
Replacement Tickets Mar-10 2.00 2.00 0.00
NEW CHARGE
Premium Library Membership 2017 20.00
NEW CHARGE
Visitor charges - for use if ICT Services - per day 2017 2.00
Loan of adult sound recording Apr-16 0.50 0.50 0.00
Photocopying/Printing - per copy
A4 Black and White Mar-10 0.10 0.10 0.00
A3 Black and White Apr-16 0.10 0.10 0.00
A4 Colour Apr-16 0.20 0.20 0.00
A3 Colour Apr-16 0.20 0.20 0.00
Scanning per document Apr-16 1.00 1.00 0.00
Reader Printer - Local History Centre Apr-16 0.30 0.30 0.00

NB. ALL CHARGES INCLUDE VAT AT THE PREVAILING RATE UNLESS INDICATED *




Use of personal camera to
photograph images in the local and

family history centre - per day Apr-16 5.00 5.00 0.00
Compensation for lost stock Apr-16 Replacement cost Replacement cost

Drama Sets - hire Apr-16 10.00 10.00 0.00
Orchestral Sets-hire Apr-16 40.00 40.00 0.00
Vocal Sets -hire Apr-16 20.00 20.00 0.00
Room Hire

Large community rooms-per hour Oct-15 20.00 20.00 0.00
Small community rooms-per hour Oct-15 10.00 10.00 0.00

Library organised events
(e.g Author and other cultural

events, children's craft activities) Apr-16 min of 2.00 min of 2.00

Talks to local community groups by

Local History Staff Apr-16 30.00 30.00 0.00
Remote enquiries for local and

family history searches - per 15 mins Apr-16 5.00 5.00 0.00
Public Toilet Facilities Apr-16 0.20 0.20 0.00

NB ALL CHARGES CAN BE ALTERED AT THE MANAGERS DISCRETION

NB. ALL CHARGES INCLUDE VAT AT THE PREVAILING RATE UNLESS INDICATED *



